3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER & | RELEASED 03APR20TT | TB | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 00439% oo T8 T
C ECR-20-012970 14SEP2020 | F U TE
21507714-7? C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150774-2 C TOOL NG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150774-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 15.45 mm [.156] 5 T ] 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL | 4.75 mm [.187] F
-] 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLAégSEESZEIONS L] -] 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
gﬁg -] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
ENEEERE 1752354-4 | STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION R 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 4.0 L
-] 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME : :
TERMINAL_E&NG LR -] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N R 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 74
5.96-6. 73 mm [.235-.7260 IN] @2.92*3.90 mm [.115-.154 IN] - |REFIREF 994970-7 COUNTER  MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL BO-245.011A Rev 28/08/02 - - NN 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
LL] , ,
éEEé%%?Ei??ON 7 7 7 - [ 1558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 82 | ¢
-] 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TERMINALS APPUED -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
E0 S P S B MR SN I z
: : -] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681~ 1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-] 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 4| 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -2 02 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 ]2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2. 50mm? 2. 70+/-0.05 [.106+/-.002] 6.0 -2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1. 50mm? 2.55+/-0.05 [.100+/-.002] 7.6 - 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
1. 00mm? 2.50+/-0.05 [.098+/-.002] 8.0 - 1 20639611 FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1-2119655-1 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
||||m -] 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
-1 81|38 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 |2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
fo ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 ]2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29 | g
-] 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R ERE 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 i I 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 1-1901696-0 | 5TRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -t 1-1901695-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT RS
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I Y 1-2079383- 1 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ~ ! |-c40641-4 SPACER 16
-] 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. IN] -] 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER * WARN T NG S I TTE ORI T Ws
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] : ,
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING J RERE 8030559 TANVIL COMBTNATION END FEED S
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NEIEE 1-2217206-7  |BLADE. SLUG 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, R - - 6
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] 5-240641-3 | SPACER 5
-] 2-1803409-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
UNL T | 2 [ 1] 9-1803187-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 1-1803325-9 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
T PSR g, CPRRCECARS The SohTa B TICTRTE SeckRTantTor | o TOFEB2OTT — TE Connectivit
M. /HAQ — Y
CHKK NG 10FEB2OTT G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD TOFEB201 T [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION : o
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i — S DR o
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150774 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

T W

0

|—
—

ol IYPL

o @\ I
n v
f i

— 19.0£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
SHOULD BE CONTACTED DW’\’;{ZHAO WOFEBZOWY :)Q TE COHH@CHVHY
CHKK NG 10FEB2OTT > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD TOFEB20TT [naue
K. /HANG
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON - T N OCE\SBEQS+Ede
ST Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{:}}éﬁti i )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | Lo loass - :
MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150774
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P ? OFA " C

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150774-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150774-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.45 mm [.136] -
INSUL 4. 75 mm [.187] § -] 2119082-3 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLAégsgggigloNS (0 1 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
N E 21190831 RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 2472
-] 2844940- 4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- |4 2079383-9 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 ¥ 20) 186
\| - | 1752354-4 STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL RING GND L32M6 - 1 ?72??222 éETéEGMEOmgéém Hg
=lle - : ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 19016802 GUIDE PLN. HOLDDOWN 74
TERJiszﬁa73 - L§§52&fZiJﬁé 1 2.92-3.90 wm [.115- 154 INJ —TrEr 04010 COUNTER, MAGNETLC 54
- . eV
1501 1eationE3 -] 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
-] 1-2119655-2 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K EF 14
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\ /6\ - [ 1803518~ | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL 1§l ~ ] 11995972 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
2303718 | 17.06720 23037182 17.06730 - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-0 2-18032-2 SCR. SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119943~ WASHER  SPACER 69
-] 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT -2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST17E Tgl mm [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING -] 1901681-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
1 00mm? 2 50+/-0 .05 [ 098+/- 007] & 0 - 2 2168083*9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< 20 56
-0 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-] 0 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG., RoHS, M3.5 52
-] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- | 8 1-18028-2 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 33
-0 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 3
Lfl -0 2168083-72 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
FECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS T 240639 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁx REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] 2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 25
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1752371-5 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. B c-eeedl-3 SPRING, COMPRESS ION 2e
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 - 18032924 DRAG 20
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 1] 1-19076%6-0 | 5TRIP GUIDE, REAX Y
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ [-1901695-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. -] 1-240641-4 SPACER 16
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED ~ | EIELE SPACER, HOLD - DOWN I3
y ' SN - 240644- ] PLATE, REAR SHEAR T
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. SWARNTNG w : { 69O4é277 - 1§)
I ggéiagNipE?éfﬁggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEEE 718030599 | ANVIL COMBINATION END FEED 2
’ | FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 1-2217206-7 | BLADE, SLUG 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - - - 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 5-240641-3 SPACER )
-] 2-1803409-5 | BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEE 9-1803187-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888 - SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEE 1-1803325-9 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TOFEBZ0T] — TE Commectiviy
M. /HAO G Y
CHKK NG TOFEB20TT (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 10FEB201 T | NaME
DACTIFIC VERSION . e
Do T Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150774 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

]
el

— 1 | - 19.040.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

‘\1

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

T P R R e [ TOFEBa0T] = ey
CH? NG 10FEB2OTT [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 10FEB201 T [NamE
- _HZHANG. Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
w + e |

e oreen (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) SRC

4 PLC - SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

AAAAAA L -

\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2150774

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2150774-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2150774-2

